PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Daniel C. Barry			06/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Isoline Products C	soline Products Corporation		
Street Address:	1220 N. Market Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 808			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE	ELAWARE		
Postal Code:	17728			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 87		
Patent Number: 65647		787		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (717)232-8773				
Fax Number:(717)232-8773GoCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Go				
Phone: 7172328771				
Email: uspto@h-hpc.com Correspondent Name: Hooker & Habib, P.C.				
Address Line 1: 100 Chestnut Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 304				
Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1-1400		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles A. Hooker		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent No. 6564787 - Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

I, DANIEL C. BARRY, who resides at 1352 Cottage Avenue, Cogan Station, PA 17728, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in a United States Patent entitled

LASER AIMED SLINGSHOT

which is identified by

U.S. Patent No. <u>6,564,787</u> Issue Date: <u>May 20, 2003</u> Filed: <u>December 3, 2001</u>

and ISOLINE PRODUCTS CORPORATION, having an address at 1220 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 808 WILMINGTON Delaware 19801 a corporation of the state of Delaware, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, in said Letters Patent of the United States of America, including the right to recover for prior infringement.

In testimony whereof I have affixed my signature this 21st day of June, 2010.

momon books

Taniel C Barry DANIEL C. BARRY

RECORDED: 06/22/2010